2018 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 95

BY REPRESENTATIVE ABRAHAM

A RESOLUTION

To commend Louisiana State University student Jack Green of Lake Charles, Louisiana, for being named a 2018 Udall Scholar.

WHEREAS, Jack Green is an LSU sophomore majoring in applied coastal environmental science and is a member of the honors college; and

WHEREAS, Jack Green is a part of the Louisiana Service and Leadership Scholars Program, which prepares Ogden Honors College students for leadership in public service, social justice, and environmental sustainability; and

WHEREAS, he has done work with the LSU's food waste diversion program and is committed to protecting communities affected by environmental disasters; and

WHEREAS, upon graduation, Mr. Green plans to pursue a master's degree in public policy and thereafter he hopes to work on innovative solutions to sustainability problems that affect Louisiana's coast; and

WHEREAS, congress established the Udall Foundation in 1992 as an independent executive branch agency to honor Morris K. Udall's lasting impact on the United States' environment, public lands, and natural resources, and his support of the rights and self-governance of American Indians and Alaskan Natives; and

WHEREAS, this prestigious honor is awarded based on the candidate's commitment to a career in the environment, Native American health care, or tribal public policy; the candidate's leadership potential, academic achievement, and record of public service are also vital factors in determining scholars; and

WHEREAS, Jack Green is one of two Udall Scholarship recipients from LSU this year.

HR NO. 95 ENROLLED

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Jack Green upon being named a 2018 Udall Scholar; does hereby recognize and record for posterity his exceptional academic achievements and singular contributions; does hereby express enduring appreciation for the tremendous pride and honor he brings to his community and state; and does hereby extend to him best wishes for continued success in all of his endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Jack Green.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES